

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7826/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2005 in WA No. 2773/2005 & WA No. 2962/2005 & WP No .

14186/2005 & WP No. 14224/2005 & WP No. 14274/2005 & WP No. 14388/2005 & WP No. 14404/2005 &

WP No. 14457/2005 & WP No. 14475/2005 & WP No. 14507/2005 & WP No. 14543/2005 & WP No.

15103/2005 & WP No. 15286/2005 & WP No. 25691/2004 & WP No. 27730/2004 & WP No. 52149/2003 of

The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ST.JOHN'S MEDICAL COLLEGE & ORS ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Mr.Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr.Rahul Ajatshatru, Adv.

Mr.Tejveer Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Akhil Sibal, Adv.

Mr.S.U.K.Sagar, Adv.

Ms.Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms.Laila T.Ollapally, Adv.

Mr.Hemal K.Sheth, Adv.

For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(c)No.6428/2006 entitled CBCI Society for Medical Education Vs. State of Karnataka & Ors.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master