

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A.4 IN
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 584 OF 2009

KATIHAR MEDICAL COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 12/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRAFor Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Mr. Prathiba Singh, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList the application along with the writ
petition on Friday i.e. 14.5.2010.(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master(M.S. Negi)
Court Master